(Issued with A.L.34)

VULCAN M 7
FUSELAGE Page JF. 1
FAIRING, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE
Céuf Plate
A and
Ref. No. Part No. Description NG | Mati. Spec. Miust'n
234 MR| No.
FAIRING, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE
n 1F8773 FAIRING, HINGED, MAIN UNDER- ......ocvvrceninrasn 1 - JFiN1
CARRIAGE BAY, PORT, GROUFP
28 2F8773 FAIRING, HINGED, MAIN UNDER- ........ocoervrsarers 1 — JF1/2
CAMAGE BAY, STARBOARD, GROUP
Spares for—

5Fa787 Bracket, hinge, outboard, port ......ccoviiienae | 1 OTD3648 | MR |JF1/3
3513 6FB787 Bracket, hinge, outboard, starboard ................ 1 DTD3648 C |JF1/a

7F8787 Bracket, hinge, inDoard, port ... 1 DTD3B4B | MR |JF1/5

8FE787 Bracket, hinge, inboard, starboard ...........or. | 1 DTD364B | MR | JF1/8
3516 120FB773 CATCH, GREEN SATINWINDOW, ................. 1 - C |JR/7
PORT, GROUP
Consisting of:—

Y20bFBT73 Bracket, MOUNING ......cimiimsisesmereresssnns 1 L6S

120aF8773 Laver 1 LBS

120dFB773 Pin 1 596

120cF8773 Spring e 1% - MR |JF1/8

75F8773 FLAP, HINGED, PORT, GROUP .........ocoonvevicnians 1 — MR | JF1/9

wa FW.H“‘GED.STWM- TRERP R E AR R R 1 - M‘R JF"‘O
GROUP
Spares for:—
75gFB773 Hinge (Make from Ref, 28N/10786x ............ | 1 L72
14-1/2" long) pont
76gFB773 Hinge (Made from Ref. 2BN/10786x ............ 1 L72
14-1/2" long) starboard
85F8773 STIFFENER, SPRING ANCHORAGE, ............... | 1 - MR |JF1/ 1
PORT, GROUP
BG6FB773 STIFFENER, SPRING ANCHORAGE, ................ | 1 - JF1/12
STARBOARD, GROUP
Spares for:—

BOF8773 ANCHORAGE, SPRING, GROUP ................. | 1 — MR
28N/9153394 | AGSB99/6 Collar, for pin 1 - C [JF1/13
2BP/1117555 | SPAZ/F18 |  Pin ..... 1 — C |JF1/14

BOF7766 BTN corciocsssersinsrerarsassrsnessoosssnsress 1 _ MR |JF1/15
72 1F106802 FAIRING, FIXED, UNDERCARRIAGE, .................. 1 — B |JF1/18

INBOARD, PORT, GROUP
7622 2F10802 FAIRING, FIXED, UNDERCARRIAGE, ........ccccconoe. | 1 — B |JF1/17
INBOARD, STARBOARD, GROUP
Spares for.—
3IF10802 FAIRING, REMOVABLE, PORT, GROUP .. 1 — MR |JF1/18
4F10802 FAIRING, REMOVABLE, STARBOARD ............ 1 — MR |JF1/19
GROUP
; Spares for—
SgFe774 Seal {Mlt; from S544393, Ref. 26DC/12285 | 1 DTDAGSA JF1/20
x 12" long)
BiF8774 - Strip, retaining 1 L72 JFU21




{lssued with A.L.34)

VULCAN M 2
Page JF. 2 FUSELAGE
FAIRING, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE
Célof Plate
and
Ref. No. Part No. Description ’:: Matl. Spec. Must'n
EFED MR.| No.
FAIRING, FIXED, UNDERCARRIAGE,
INBOARD, PORT AND STARBOARD
(1 & ZF10802) (Cont'd)
17F10802 PANEL, HONEYCOMBE, PORT, .....cooniirminnierns 1 — JF1/22
'GROUP (Mod. 1200)
18F10802 PANEL, HONEYCOMBE, STAR-........cccoucnine 1 — JF1/23
BOARD, GROUP (Med. 1200)
Spares for:—
5FE774 ANGLE, ATTACHMENT, PORT, ...cccrvucransans 1 - JF1/24
GROUP
Spares for:—
Z8FP/340 557300 Spring, dzus 3 — Cc
6FB774 Angle, attachment, starboard ........... 1 L2 JF1/25
9085 34FB774 Bracket, angle, for struts, port ........ 3 L65 C |JF1/26
ga18 A5FBT74 Bracket, angle, for struts, starboard .. 3 L&S C |JFuU2?
9086 J6FBT74 Bracket, angle, for struts, pon . 3 L66 C |JF1/28
8819 3F8T74 Bracket, angle, for struts, starboard 3 L6s C |JF1/29
45FB774 Connection, drain, starboard ...........ocoovvev.. 1 _
1939 13FE774 DOOR, ACCESS, PORT, GROUP .............. 1 — C |JF1/30
Spares for:—
2B8FP/T36 EF5/4DA Fastener, dzus .... 3 — c
13bF8774 Hinge (Make ﬁ'um ﬂtf zemwm x 1 L72 G
11" long)
JuFB774 Seal, Unmlhl’lhfromﬂ.o VRN iriienios 1 —_ MR | JF1/31
53" long
mm" wlmmm“wm, EIT RS R LR TY ‘ Dm JF"SZ
IvFBT74 Strip, seal retaining 1 L2 JF1/33
38F8774 Washer, special, at angle brackets .............. | 6 L72 JF1/34
STOWAGE, JURY STRUT,MAIN ..............con..
U/C BAY, PORT AND STARBOARD
(1 & 229528
Spares for:—
7527 3z29528 BRACKET, SUPPORT, PORT, GROUP ........ e 1 - C |JF1/35
7528 479528 BRACKET, SUPPORT, STARBOARD, ........... 1 — C |JF1/36
GROUP
7529 129529 BRACKET, SUPPORT, PORT, GROUP .......... 1 — C |JF1/37
279529 BRACKET, SUPPORT, STARBOARD, ........... 1 — MR | JF1/38
GROUP
Spares for:—
ASHTON
CHAIN
1429529 | | Chain, 6" long .. N —
629529 ' Cushion, 31!8":1 I"xl 25" 1 Rubber
28FP, Ad13 IPin, QUICK relBase ...............cccorrermssuermesrsssons 1 — C |JF1/39
1529529 Ring, split, for chain ........occmsmmmanns | 2 -
629529 Strap, IBather ..., | 1 —
798556002 Label, “Stowage for jury strutete.” ...cccooee | 1 —_ JF1/40




(lssued with A.L.34)

VULCAN W 0
FUSELAGE Page JF. 3
FAIRING, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE
%d: Plate
i and
Ref. No. Part No. Description :; Matl, Spec. ! Must'n
ERENY MR!| No.
FAIRING, FIXED, UNDERCARRIAGE.
INBOARD, PORT AND STARBOARD
(1 & 2F10802) (Cont'd.)
8F10802 Strut, at 1 = MR | JF1741
7526 9F10802 Strut, forward 1 - C |JF1/42
1941 25F8774 Strut, centre 1 — c |JF1/a3
Attachments, Struts, 25F8774, 8 & 9F 10802
28N/1045680| AGS899/2 Coller 6 - C |JF1/4a
28P/1207865 | SPAY/BS Pin, shackle, 3/16" x 0,45 10NG .....ccoooenne | 3 - C |JF1/4s
28P/7134168 | SP4Y/B6 Pin, shackle, 3/16" dia. x0.50" I0Ng ...coceevne. | 3 —— c |JF1/46
28P/1006943 | SP9/CE Pin, split 6 - c




(Issued with AL.34)

VULCAN W 2
Page JF. 4 FUSELAGE
FAIRING, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE
c‘;'of Plate
Ref. No. Part No. Description :;* Matl. Spec. Ill:;?'n
1234 MR| No.
COMPLEMENTARY ITEMS
ATTACHMENT FITTINGS, U/C HINGED
FAIRING, PORT AND STARBOARD
(10 & 11A3096)
Consisting of:—
161F9701 Mditumlﬂod. 1200) .. mrmeiy - —
14A3071 Bolt, hinge 2 - MR |JF1/47
28D0/1214091 | AS1242/2C Bolt, 2BA x 2" plain | — C [JF1/48
280/9133012 | A25/3C Bolt, 2BA x 3" plain 8 — C |JF1/48
28D/1011258 | A25/8G Bolt, 5/16” BSFx 8" plain ... 6 — C |JF1/50
3520 BOFB310 Brackat, hinge arm, on bulkhead ................ 1 — C |JF1/51
s 61F8310 Bracket, hinge arm, on bulkhead .................... 1 - C |JF1/82
15A3071 Bush, hinge bracket 2 - MR |JF1/53
162F3701 Laminations (Mod. 1200) 2 — JF1/54
2BN/9156370 | SP21 Nipple, lubricating ... 2 - C |JF1/55
28M/1202770| AGS2001/G/1 Nut, stiff 5/16" BSF o | & - c
Z8M/5808571| A27/GS NUt stotted /16" BSF ...........ccoreaverrmsesssiressess 6 - C
28M/1012015| AGS2001/C1/68 Nub.stiff,2BA ... 2 - Cc
28P/1007741 | SP9/C8 Pin, split 2 — c
28W/9419403| SP13/G Washer ... R S 8 — Cc
28W/8419502| SP41/J Washer, lock 2 — C |JF1/56
ATTACHMENT FITTINGS U/C REMOVABLE
FAIRING, PORT & STARBOARD (8 & 9A3096)
Consisting of:—
280/9133011 | A25/2C BOIE, g, Nl T B oo iaiicisnns inssssmsaissnisrsstippassss 1 — C |JF1/57
28D/9133012 | A25/3C Bolt,hex. hd. Z2BA ... sarrans B — C |JF1/58
28D/7002428 | A25/86C Bolthex. hd. 2BA ..o | # —_ C |JF1/59
280/1008145 | A25/6E Bolt, 1/4"BSF .......... RS 27 - C |JF1/60
28M/1012015| AGS2001/C1/88 NUt stiff2BA ......innniinnrnsninns a — C
28M/9480017| AGS2001/E/1 Nut, 1/4” BSF s | 37 _ c
28W/9418921| SP13/E WBEEIT i | TF — C




RESTRICTED * (Issued with A.L8)

VULCAN Mk )
FUSELAGE Page JF. 5
FAIRING, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE
SUMMARY OF STANDARD ITEMS
Stores Ref Stores Ref. Stores Ref.
MNo. off No. off No. off
Section Ref. No. Section Ref. No. Section Refl. No.

18M 10288 & 18P 831 3

18M 10290 27 28P 832 |

218M 1029 2 18P 17462 1

28M 13122 [ 18P 1006943 6

18P 1007741 2
18D 8307 2
28D 1008145 27
8D 1011258 6
28D 7002428 4
-B8D 133011 1
18D 133012 14

BW 1 4189 17

28N 5549 [ 28W 9419402 8

18N 10786 3 18W 9419403 o

BN 9153394 1 1B8W 9419502 2

18N 9156370 2

28FP 340 3
18FP 736 3
18FP 9432062 1

RESTRICTED



DETAIL AT A

FUSELAGE

MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE FAIRINGS




This file was downloaded
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

